CH \$215.00 3236058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship previously recorded on Reel 006861 Frame 0408. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zurn Acquisition LLC		01/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Just Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	9233 King Street	
City:	Franklin Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236058	EBC
Registration Number:	3311792	EBC ENGINEERED BRASS COMPANY
Registration Number:	3391797	GRIP RIM
Registration Number:	3236056	J JUST MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	3375941	JUST
Registration Number:	3236055	JUST
Registration Number:	3848996	STYLIST GROUP
Registration Number:	3317273	GRIP RIM PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775407

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Andy C Dupree

Address Line 1:411 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

TRADEMARK REEL: 006869 FRAME: 0161

900536575

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Dupree
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Dupree/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020
Total Attachments: 4 source=Cover Sheet Just Manufacturing LLC.png#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet Just Manufacturing LLC.png#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet Just Manufacturing LLC.png#page3.tif	
source=Cover Sheet Just Manufacturing LLC.png#page4.tif	

CH \$245.00 323605

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zurn Acquisition LLC		01/28/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Just Manufacturing LLC
Street Address:	9233 King Street
Cîty:	Franklin Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3236058	EBC
Registration Number:	3311792	EBC ENGINEERED BRASS COMPANY
Registration Number:	3391797	GRIP RIM
Registration Number:	3236056	J JUST MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	3375941	JUST
Registration Number:	3236055	TRUL
Registration Number:	3848996	STYLIST GROUP
Registration Number:	3317273	GRIP RIM PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775704

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Hoffman

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP; 411 East Wisconsin

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

-	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Hoffman	
	SIGNATURE:	/Sue Hoffman/	

Total Attachments: 2
source=Name Change_Zurn Acquisition LLC to Just Manufacturing LLC#page1.tif
source=Name Change_Zurn Acquisition LLC to Just Manufacturing LLC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ZURN ACQUISITION LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZURN ACQUISITION LLC" TO "JUST

MANUFACTURING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

7733029 **8**100 SR# 20200669628

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSQC -

Authentication: 202295065

Date: 01-30-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
DeBrered 11:23 AM 01/30/2020
FILED 11:23 AM 01/30/2020
SR 20200669628 - File Number 7733029

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ZURN ACQUISITION LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Zurn Acquisition LLC.
- 2. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is:

Just Manufacturing LLC

Executed on January 28, 2020.

/s/ Patricia M. Whaley

Name: Patricia M. Whaley Title: Authorized Person

QB\61384590,1

RECORDED: 02/21/2020